
 

Addendum - 1 to RFP no ONGC/RFP/EOA/KG-DWN-98-2/03 published on 26 

May 2023 for Sale of Natural Gas from KG –DWN-98/2 Block 
 

Date: 02nd June, 2023  

With reference to ONGC’s Request for Proposal (RFP) No. ONGC/RFP/EOA/KG-DWN-98-2/03 published 

on 26 May 2023 for sale of gas from KG-DWN-98/2 field of Eastern Offshore Asset, all the interested 

bidders are requested to note the following changes in the RFP: 

Activity Schedule 
6.1. The schedule of the entire sale of natural gas is given below: 

 

Sr. Particular Activity Date and Time 

1 Publishing NIO, RFP and GSA  26/05/2023 at 09:00 Hrs 

2 
Start of Bidder registration on the portal 

26/05/2023 at 09:00 Hours  to 

08/06/2023 at 18:00 Hours 

3 Start of Bid Submission 30/05/2023 at 00:01 Hrs 

4 Last date for submission of queries of bidder 06/06/2023 at 17:00 hours  

5 Pre-bid meeting No Pre-bid meeting is scheduled  

6 Bidder training 30/05/2023 to 08/06/2023  

7 Last date for bid submission (Technical Bid and initial price 
bid) along with documents - physical copy of BG, etc. 
under pre-qualification process  

09/06/2023 at 19:00 Hours  

8 Last date of the receipt of Security Deposit  12/06/2023 

9 Notification to techno-commercially qualified Bidders 14/06/2023 

10 E-Auction training sessions/Mock run  14/06/2023 to 15/06/2023  

11 E-Auction date 16/06/2023 at 11:00 Hours  

 

All Other terms and conditions of aforementioned RFP shall remain unchanged. 

 

 

 

 


